73
DUAL ROW LATCHING BI-LOBE®
1     Series MNPL  Metal Nano Pin Latch                                     MNSL  Metal Nano Socket Latch
MNSLP  Metal Nano Socket Latch Panel
2    Number Of Contacts 09       15       21       25       31       37       51       65
3    Termination Type AA Horizontal Surface Mount    DD Thru-Hole Straight   FF  Flex Tail
H4  Horizontal Thru-Hole                      WD  Discrete Wires
4    Wire Gage* 0  30 AWG (STD)                        2  32 AWG

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
-
ORDERING GUIDE
* WD only ** MNPL & MNSL only
58
TYPE PERFORMANCE
Durability > 2000 Mating Cycles min
Temperature -55ºC to +125 ºC (200 ºC w/HTE)
Current rating 1 Amp per contact
Voltage Rating (DWV) 250 VAC RMS Sea Level
Insulation Resistance 5,000 Megohms @ 100 VDC
Shock 100 g’s discontinuity < 10 nanoseconds
Vibration 20 g’s discontinuity < 10 nanoseconds
Thermal Vacuum Outgassing 1.0% max TML, 0.1% VCM
Contact Resistance 71 milliohms (71 mV) max @ 1 Amp
Mating/Unmating Force 2.5 oz. (.71g) typical per contact
Electro-Mechanical Specifications
TYPE PERFORMANCE
Contact Copper Alloy Per MIL-DTL-32139
Contact Finish Gold per ASTM B488, Type II, Class 1.27, Code C Over Nickel Underplate
Insulator Thermoplastic per MIL-M-24519
Encapsulant Epoxy
Material Specifications
TYPE PERFORMANCE
Aluminum 6061 Electroless Nickel per SAE-AMS-2404
Stainless Steel, 300 Series Passivated per SAE-AMS-2700
Shell Options
DUAL ROW LATCHING BI-LOBE®
Omnetics’ Bi-Lobe® connectors are available in a quick-latch version. This
option requires no tools and makes it very easy for operators to achieve a
secure connection in the field. These durable, lightweight connectors feature
Omnetics’ gold-plated Flex Pin contact system and ensure connectivity in the
most demanding applications. They are spaced on .025” (.64 mm) centerlines
and can carry 1 amp per contact. These connectors are available in standard
sizes ranging from 9 to 65 positions, and can be configured with discrete
wires, over-molded cable, panel mount housings, and PCB-mounted versions.
59
DUAL ROW LATCHING BI-LOBE® (TYPE AA)
  .015
.38
  .103
2.60
  "D"
  "C"
  "A"
1 2
LAST
  .225
5.72
  .053
1.33
  "B"
  .187
4.75
DATE CODE:
YY: YEAR
WW: WEEK
2X 0-80
UNF-2B
  .140
3.56
  .324
8.23
  .099
2.51
  "B"
  2X .070
  .050
1.27